High resolution 101 segment Peak and Valley hold
LED bar
Trend indication for signal
Programmable functions direction.
Retrofit sizes for:
3 or 4 digit display with
resolution up to 0.01%.
Form-C relay outputs

S = Special
31
ORDERING INFORMATION: LEFT SIDE
Input: to Eng. Units:
Bar Display: to
Digital Display to Color
legend
ORDERING INFORMATION: RIGHT SIDE
Input: to Eng. Units:
Bar Display: to
Digital Display to Color
legend
POWER:
1 = 120 V AC
2 = 240 V AC
A =  8-30V AC
B =  9-36V DC
C = 18-75V DC
D = 110-300V DC /  85-264V AC
E =  4.5-9VDC
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
BI-1251
PC-202
TERMINAL CONNECTIONSTERMINAL CONNECTIONS
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW BACK VIEW
BACK VIEW PANEL CUTOUT
PANEL CUTOUT
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
INPUT
POWER
COMMUNICATIONS
RELAY CONTACTS*
VOLTAGE / CURRENT
(1) Return Side ( )     (2) Hot Side (+)
(1) Hot Side (+) (2) Return Side ( )
(1) Transmit  (2) Common  (3) Receive
(1) Hi/Hi N.O. (2) Hi/Hi C.
(3) Hi/Hi N.C. (4) Hi N.O.
(5) Hi C. (6) Hi N.C.
(7) Lo N.O. (8) Lo C.
(9) Lo N.C. (10) Lo/Lo N.O.
(11) Lo/Lo C. (12) Lo/Lo N.C.
* N.O.= Normally Open
N.C.= Normally Closed
   C.= Common
–
–
6.036"
153.314 mm
1.700"
43.18 mm
0.540"
13.716 mm
5.664"
143.866 mm
6.656"
169.062 mm 2.166"
55.016 mm
2.835"
72.009 mm
5.699"
144.755 mm
6.555"
166.497 mm
0.314"
7.976 mm
5.340"
135.636 mm
2.600"
66.040 mm
5.350"
135.890 mm
5.695"
144.653 mm
1.770"
44.958 mm
2
1IN